Decision No. 50018

## ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of GLEN SCHOLL to Sell a One-half Interest in and STEPHEN RYAN /shown\_as "STEVE" RYAN in original filing/ to Furchase a One-half Interest in an Automotive Freight Line Operated Between Merced and Midpines, California.

(Amended Title)

Application No. 28286

## SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION AND ORDER

Applicants request that Decision No. 40250 dated May 6, 1947 in Application No. 28286 be amended by substituting the name Stephen Ryan for Steve Ryan. Said decision authorized service as a highway common carrier between Merced and Midpines. The rights were registered with the Interstate Commerce Commission and corresponding interstate authority was acquired.

Because applicant Ryan is referred to as both Stephen and Steve it is alleged that difficulties have been experienced in communications and filings with the Interstate Commerce Commission and this Commission.

Therefore, good cause appearing,

## IT IS ORDERED:

(1) That Decision No. 40250 is hereby amended by substituting the name Stephen Ryan in the place of Steve Ryan wherever the same may appear therein.

(2) In all other respects Decision No. 40250 shall remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the date hereof.

1954

Dated at Las lingeles, California, this // day of

" Splichell!

LIND THE DE CARLES

Foundle Lotters

Commissioners